QUALITY CARE
RESIDENTIAL HOMES,

## SPECIAL POINTS OF INTEREST:

- Quality Care gains national accreditation
- About the Council on Accreditation (COA)
- Licensed & Certified by ODJFS.
- Qualified
   Residential
   Treatment
   Program
   (QRTP)

#### INSIDE THIS ISSUE:

National Accreditation

Qualified
Residential
Treatment
Program

# Quarterly Newsletter

VOLUME I, ISSUE 2

OCTOBER 2021

### **Quality Care Gains National Accreditation**

Quality Care Residential Homes Inc. is elated to inform the community of our recent accreditation by the Council on Accreditation (COA). Having this accreditation shows the commitment and dedication of the team and stakeholders to ensure that the services provided meet best practice standards and reflects an adherence by the organization to deliver the highest quality services! COA conducts a thorough assessment and evaluates the organization against nationally recognized standards of best practice. COA's commitment to maintaining the highest level of standards and quality improvement is aimed to recognize organizations that have set



high performance standards and have made a commitment to constituents to deliver the highest quality services. Quality Care Residential Homes, Inc. is proud to be identified as one of those organizations!

### Quality Care: A Qualified Residential Treatment Program

Quality Care Residential Homes is proud to inform the community that it has gained Qualified Residential Treatment Program certification by the Ohio Department of Job and Families Services. This is a national initiative requiring all residential centers and group homes to be accredited by one of the 3 national accrediting bodies, provide trauma informed care, engage family of youth, provide aftercare services for youth and families, and have clinical staffing available 24/7. It is our honor to continue to serve the community at the highest level!

For more Information on the agency contact:

Quality Care Residential Homes

www.qcrhome.org

Business Email:

Rjohnson@qcrhome.org

Business Phone:

(216)410-6240